Government of Himachal Pradesh General Administration Department (Section-D)

No. GAD-D(F)1-1/2018

Dated - Shimla, the

27thNovember, 2021

NOTIFICATION

In continuation to this Department's Notification of even number dated 21/05/2020 & 05/10/2021, the Governor, Himachal Pradesh, is pleased to fix tariff of Conference Hall at Circuit House, Willy's Park, Shimla H.P with immediate effect as under:-

1. Tariff of Conference Hall for half day

Rs.10,000/- + applicable GST

2. Tariff of Conference Hall for full day

Rs.20,000/- + applicable GST

By Order

Secretary (GAD) to the Govt. of Himachal Pradesh

Endst No. GAD-D(F)1-1/2018 Dated - Shimla-2 the 27 November. 2021 Copy for information and necessary action to :-

- All Addl. Chief Secretaries/Principal Secretaries/Secretaries to the Government of H.P.
- 2 The Registrar General, H.P. High Court Shimla-171001.
- The Principal PS cum-Spl Secretary to Chief Minister, H.P..
- 4 The Accountant General (A&E/Audit), H.P. Shimla-171003.
- 5 The Secretary to Governor, H.P. Shimla -171002.
- 6 The Secretary Vidhan Sabha, H.P. Shimla.
- 7 The Secretary (Lokayukta) Shimla-2.
- 8 All Head of Department in Himachal Pradesh.
- 9 The Managing Director, HPTDC, Ritz Annexe, Shimla-1.
- 10 All MDs/CEOs/Secretaries/Registrars of PSUs/Corporations/Boards in H.P..
- 11 All Spl. Secretaries/Addl. Secretaries/Joint Secretaries/Dy. Secretaries/Under Secretaries to the Govt. of Himachal Pradesh.
- 12 All Deputy Commissioner in Himachal Pradesh.
- 13 The Registrars, HP University Shimla/Agriculture University, Palampur/ Dr. Y.S. Parmar Hort. University, Solan.
- 14 The Controller, Printing & Stationary Deptt. Shimla-5. He is requested to publish it in Himachal Pradesh Rajpatra.
- 15 The Director, Hospitality & Protocol, Shimla-171002.
- 16 The P.S. to all Ministers/Chairman/Vice Chairman of Boards & Corpns H.P..
- 17 The Pvt. Secretary to Chief Secretary, Himachal Pradesh.
- 18 The Sr. Manager(HPTDC) Circuit House at Willy's Park, Shimla-04.

(Surject Singh Rathore)
Joint Secretary(GAD) to the
Government of Himachal Pradesh